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AS—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, January 22,1983

Hay
Markets
Frederick Co.

Hay
Buckeystown, Md.
Thursday, Jan. 20

Report supplied by auction
60 loads.
Alfalfa Fancy 130.0d-151.00, Good

106.00- dark or damaged
80.00- Timothy Fancy two
117.50 & 129.00, Good 86.00-103.00;
Timothy & Clover 72.50-96.00;
Mixed Good 80.00-101.00, some
dark 47.50-75.00; Clover Good 80.00-
100.00; one Bromegrass 84.00; one
Orchardgrass 91.00; Straw Fancy
70.00- Dark or Damaged
31.00- Soybean Stubble 38.00;
Ear Corn 77.50; Wood 39.0064.00
per cord; Locusts Posts, small,
1.25ea.

129 loads.

Green Dragon Hay
Ephrata,Pa.

Friday, Jan. 14
Report supplied byPDA

110loads hay and47 loads straw. 133 loads.
Alfalfa 86.00-131.00,few to 143.00;

Mixed hay 45.00-124.00, one load
170.00, mostly 60.00-104.00;
Timothy hay, few 66.00-114.00, one
load 140.00; Clover, few 80.00-
101.00; Grass, 2 loads 61.00-70.00;
Straw 62.00-80.00, few down to
54.00; Ear Corn, 10 loads 61.00-
80.00, one load 56.00; Corn Fodder,
3 loads 55.00 and 60.00; Oats, 3
loads 12.40 and J2.60per bushel.
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Kiester’sHay
Middleburg,Pa.
Tuesday, Jan. 18

Report supplied by auction
32 loads of Hay: Timothy 58.00-

76.00; Mixed 54.00-90.00; Alfalfa
100.00-125.00.

7 loadsof Straw: 50.00-56.00.
4 loadsof Ear Com: 71.00-75.00.

Belleville Hay
Belleville, Fa.

Wednesday, Jan. 12
Report suppliedby PDA

37 loads hay, 7 loads straw.
Alfalfa 77.50-97.50; few to 135.00;

Mixed hay 62.50-112.00; Clover one
load87.50; Straw 57.01165.00.

New HollandHay
NewHolland Sales Stables

Monday, Jan. 17
Report suppliedby auction

Alfalfa 62.00 -150.00; Mixed69.00
- 129.00; Straw 60.00 - 97.00; one
Grass 66.00; Timothy 81.00 -108.00;
Com 70.00 - 79.00; one Fodder
40.00; Clover 74.00 - 99.00; -Wood
35.00-56.00.

Good’s Hay
Leola, Pa.

Wednesday, Jan. 19 -

Report supplied by auction

Alfalfa 54.00 -136.00; Straw 59.00
- 88.00; Timothy 71.00 - 117.00; two
Com 67.00 & 72.00; one Soybean
Stubble 36.00; two Oats 2.15 and
2.25 bu.; Mixed 55.00 - 144.00; two
Clover 83.00 & 84.00; one Fodder
66.00.

Vintage Hay
Thursday, Jan. 20

25 loads.
Alfalfa 90.00-96.00; Mixed 61.00-

90.00; Orchardgrass 8S.0690.00;
Straw 78.00-80,00; Com Fodder
44.00-60.00.

Regional Hay
Friday, Jan. 14

Report suppliedby PDA
(All hay No. 2 and better, prices

paid bythe dealers at the farm and
per ton.)

Hay StStraw slowSc steady.
Alfalfa 95.00-130.00; Mixed hay

80.00-100.00; Timothy hay 80.00-
100.00;Straw 50.00-60.00, few 70.00;
Mulch 25.00-45.00.

Pa. Grain
Monday, Jan. 17

Report suppliedbyPDA
Compared with last Monday’s

market for Southeastern, Central
and South Central Pa. Com, Wheat
St Oats fully steady to 10 cents
higher. Barley steady to strong.
Ear Corn steadyto $5 higher.

Prices paid delivered to dealers
dock - (All prices per bushel, ex-
cept Ear Com per ton.)

Oats No. 2 range 1.50-1.90, average
1.67; Ear Com range 57.00-70.00;
average62.44.

Western Pa.
Com No. 2-y range 2.40-2.70,

average 2.50; Wheat No. 2 range
2.80-3.00, average 2.94; Barley No.
3 range 1.85, average 1.85; Oats
No. 2range 1.50-1.70,average 1.60;
Ear Corn range 60.00-68.00,
average 64.00.

Southeastern Pa.
Com No. 2-y range 2.50-2.70,

average 2.59, New Crop 2.75-2.81;
Wheat No. 2 range 3.30-3.55, few
reported 3.65, average 3.44, New
Crop 3.25-3.45; Barley No. 3range
1.90-2.25, average 2.05, New Crop
1.70-1.90; Oats No. 2 1.70-1.92,
average 1.81; Soybeans No. 1
range 5.50-5.83, average 5.68, New
Crop 5.805.90; Grain Sorghum H2
range 2.00, average 2.00; Ear Com
range 60.00-70.00, average 63.64.

Eighty-four Livestock
Eighty-four, Pa.
Monday, Jan. 17

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE 277. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
steers 25 cents to 50 cents higher.
Slaughter cows mostly steady,
spots 25 cents lower. Choice
slaughter steers 58.00-61.00, Good
53.0056.75, Standard 45.2553.00,
few Utility 41.00-45.50. Few Choice
slaughter heifers 55.0058.00, Good
50.0055.00, Standard 42.00-49.00,
Utility 38.00-43.00. Utility St
Commercial slaughter cows 38.00-
42.00, one at 43.50, Commercial No.
45 38.00-40.00, Cutters 35.00-38.25,
Canner & Low Cutter 31.00-35.50,
Shells down to 20.00. Yield Grade
HI 1300-1950 lbs. slaughter bulls
47.7552.75, one at 54.50; few yield
grade #2 900-1200 lbs. 45.0047.00.
Medium Frame #1 426560 lbs.
feeder steers 58.00-64.50; Medium
Frame HI 400-600 lbs. feeder
heifers 50.0054.50; Medium Frame
HI 300450 lbs. feeder bulls 69.00-
63.00,

Central Pa.
Corn No. 2-y range 2.45-2.65,

average 2.53; Wheat No. 2 range
3.00-3.30, average 3.18; Barley No.
3 range 1.70-1.85, average 1.78;
Oats No. 2range 1.50-1.70,average
1.57; Ear Com range 57.0065.00,
average59.75.

South Central Pa.
Corn No. 2-y range 2.30-2.65,

average 2.43; Wheat No. 2 range
2.85-3.00, few reported 3.40,
average 3.01; Barley No. 3 range
1.70-1.80, average 1.78; Oats No. 2
range 1.60-1.80, few reported 1.95,
average 1.71; Ear Cora range
55.00-75.00,average 63.50.

Southeastern Central&
South Central Summary

CALVES 208. Vealers grading
Good & Choice |1 to $3 higher.Few
Choice vealers 87.00-100.00, Good
74.00-88.00,Standard & Good 90-120
lbs. 47,00-57.00, 60-85 lbs. 35.00-
48.00. few Utility 50-95 lbs. 28.00-

Livestock market and auction news
33.00. Farm calves, holstein bulls
90-125 lbs. 60.00-72.50.

HOGS 02.' Barrows & gilts 25
cents to SO cents higher. US No. I*2
205-270 lbs. barrows & gilts 56.00-
56.75, one smalllot 57.25,few No. 2-
3 250 lbs. at53.25. US No. 1-3300450
lbs. sows 47.50-52.75.

FEEDER PIGS 0. No sales on
offer.

SHEEP 49. One lot Choice 85 lbs.
wooled' slaughter lambs 58.00,
Good 86-95 lbs. 55.00-57.50.

G&M livestock
Dnncansvflle, Pa.

Monday,Jan. 17
' Report supplied byAuction
SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers

choice 57.00-61.00, Good 52.00-57.00.
Standard 48.00-52.00, Utility 44.00-
48.00; Heifers Choice 56.00-59.10;
Good 50,20-56.20; Standard 41.20-
50.00; Utility 42.00-46.00; Cows
Choice 44.00-46.00, Good 40.00-44.00,
Standard 36.00-40.00, couple to
47.50, Utility 34.00-36.00,
32.00-34.00, Canners down to 30.00,9
Bulls 1100-1664 lbs. 50.00-56.20,900-
1100 lbs.48.00-52.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Choice 300-600. lbs. 50.00-60.00,
Heifers Choice 300-600 lbs. 44.00-
52.00.

CALVES: Vealers prune and
high Choice 90.00-97.50, Good and
Choice 70.00-90.00, Standard 50.00-
70.00, Utility down to 30.00; Farm
Calves, Holstein Bulls 90-120 lbs.
60.00-97.00, Heifers 90-120 lbs. 60.00-
76.00.

HOGS: Barrows and Gilts 200-
240 lbs. 57.00-59.35; 170-300 lbs.
55.00-57.00; Sows 300400 lbs. 50.00-
56.25; Boars 40.00-46.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 25-35 lbs. 25.00-
37.00 per head; 35-50 lbs. 37.00-
56.00.

Com No. 2-y range 2.40-2.70,
average 2.54; Wheat No. 2 range
3.00-3.55, average 3.27; Barley No.
3 range 1.70-2.10, average 1.89; SHEEP: SlaughterLambs 90-110

lbs. 48.00-56.20; Ewes 12.00-26.00.


